## 505593734 07/29/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5640535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTER, INC.	07/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST BITCOIN CAPITAL CORP.	
Street Address:	666 BURRARD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800 - PARK PLACE	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 2Z7	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9135787

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)823-4267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 845-337-6911

Email: alec@IPOfferings.com

Correspondent Name: IPOFFERINGS LLC

Address Line 1: 75 MONTEBELLO ROAD

Address Line 4: SUFFERN, NEW YORK 10901-3746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEC SCHIBANOFF	
SIGNATURE:	//Alec Schibanoff//	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/29/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PatentAssignment-US195787-Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505593734 REEL: 049886 FRAME: 0552

# Patent Assignment: U.S. Patent No. 9,135,787

WHEREAS, Enter, Inc., a corporation doing business at 367 Ninth Street, San Francisco, California 94103-3831 USA (the "Seller"), is the sole and exclusive owner and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 9,135,787 for a "Bitcoin Kiosk/ATM Device and System Integrating Enrollment Protocol and Method of Using the Same" (the "Patent") and

WHEREAS, **First Bitcoin Capital Corp.**, a corporation doing business at Suite 2800, Park Place, 666 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 2Z7 Canada (the "**Buyer**") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

## NOW, THEREFORE...

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer the Patent, any reissue or reissues of the Patent already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent is granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Patent Assignment.

Seller: Enter, Inc.

By: Shaw Frank
Name: John Russell

Date: 2019-07-15

RECORDED: 07/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 049886 FRAME: 0553